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Performance Tested Comfort Systems® Quality Assurance Inspectors

Inspector Address Phone PTCS Inspections 
Kim Diemer, CZ Energy Solutions 
LLC

546 Vista Ave SE; Salem, OR, 97302 503-884-4866, 
service@climatezoneservices.com

PTCS Ducts

Rod Street, ES Contracting, LLC 25680 Kimberly Dr; West Linn, OR, 97068 503-724-9491, rod@esavellc.com PTCS Ducts

Charles Schifferdecker, Eugene 
Water & Electric Board

PO Box 10148; Eugene, OR, 97440 541-685-7369, 
charles.schifferdecker@eweb.org

PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

A.B.Boe, Central Electric Coop PO Box 846; Redmond, OR, 97756 541-312-7742, bboe@cec.coop PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Robert Davis, Ecotope 4039 Mississippi Ave. #204; Portland, OR, 97227 206-786-4709, bdavis@ecotope.com PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Zach Erdmann, Premium 
Efficiency

PO Box 11532; Eugene, OR, 97440 541-343-0699, 
info@premiumefficiency.com

PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Mark Jerome, KAM Energy 1224 NE Walnut #183; Roseburg, OR, 97470 541-670-8495, lmj18231@msn.com PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Bruce Manclark, Fluid Marketing 
Strategies Inc

625 SW Broadway #300; Portland, OR, 97205 541-517-5779, bmanclark@fluidms.com PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Michael Spradlin, Ecova 3829 142 Place SE; Bellevue, WA, 98006 425-444-7274, homeckup@msn.com PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Patrick O'Malley, NW Eco 
Energy Consulting, LLC 

9020 25th Ave S; Lakewood, WA, 98499 253-677-3611, 
pjomalley1976@gmail.com

PTCS Ducts

Paul Rich, Efficiency Services 
Group, LLC

4120 SE International Way, Suite A211; Milwaukie, 
OR, 97222

503-744-0585, Paul@esgroupllc.com PTCS Ducts

Mattis Jarvegren, Clallam 
County PUD No.1

PO Box 1090; Port Angeles, WA, 98362 360-565-3263, 
mattiasj@clallamPUD.net

PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

The following individuals have demonstrated the certifications and experience required to provide PTCS quality assurance inspections for the BPA 
PTCS program.  PTCS Quality Assurance Inspectors must demonstrate a minimum level of training and experience.  This list is updated regularly 
and is compiled without order (e.g. chronological or alphabetical).  BPA provides more information on the PTCS certification online at 
www.bpa.gov/reshvac.    
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Michael Currie, Clallam County 
PUD No.1

PO Box 1090; Port Angeles, WA, 98362 360 565 3415, mcurrie@clallampud.net PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Arne Traceski, Clallam County 
PUD No.1

PO Box 1090; Port Angeles, WA, 98362 360 565 3253, arnet@clallampud.net PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Sarah Helmers, Eugene Water & 
Electric Board

500 E 4th Ave; Eugene, OR, 97401 541-685-7442, 
sarah.helmers@eweb.org

PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Chris Churchill, Columbia River 
PUD

64001 Columbia River Hwy; Dear Island, OR, 
97051

503-366-6508, cchurchill@crpud.org PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Matt Lutter, Eugene Water & 
Electric Board

500 E 4th Ave; Eugene, OR, 97401 541-685-7545, matt.lutter@eweb.org PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Edward Monson, Benton PUD 2721 W 10th Ave; Kennewick, WA, 99336 509-582-1272, 
monsone@bentonpud.org

PTCS Ducts,      
PTCS Heat Pumps

Cathy Cartmill, Columbia River 
PUD

PO Box 1193; St Helens, OR, 97051 503-366-3262, ccartmill@crpud.org PTCS Ducts
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